## Clinton County Sheriffs Office News Release

**TO: AREA NEWS** 

**REPORTED BY: Dep. Wenske** 

APPROVED BY: Sgt. Dominy

**SUBJECT OF RELEASE: Arrest** 

FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT: Major Robert Craig

NAME OF ARRESTEE: Elijah C LaForge

ADDRESS: Plattsburgh, NY

AGE-SEX: 28 Male

CHARGES: Failure to pay court fine in County Court- Misdemeanor

**DATE AND TIME OF ARREST**: 03/15/14 at 8:38am

**NARRATIVE**: Clinton County Sheriff's Deputies received a warrant for Elijah C. Laforge, originally being convicted of Harassment in the 2nd degree, who had been ordered to pay mandatory surcharges and fines. LaForge allegedly had failed to pay said fines, totaling \$370.00.

**DISPOSITION**: LaForge was arrested, processed and committed to the Clinton County Correctional Facility without bail. He is scheduled to appear in Clinton County Court at a later date to face the allegations.